Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023

3/25/2023

3/25/2023
3/25/2023

3/25/2023

3/25/2023
3/25/2023

3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023

3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023

3/25/2023
3/25/2023

RMP23-000787

RMP23-000787

RMP23-000788

RMP23-000790
RMP23-000789

1900 GOLF RD

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL
AVE

S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL
AVE

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3805
RYWICK CT

APPROX LOC:1 WOODS
CHAPEL RD

3206 ORIOLE LN

APPROX LOC:3805
RYWICK CT

5550 ASTOR LN
4726 ARBOR DR
2430 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS
RD

1645 HICKS RD

2616 SMITH ST

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
2400 ALGONQUIN RD

S OLD WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

2701 ALGONQUIN RD
5513 CHATEAU DR

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
LIGHT MALFUNCTION

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

HARASSING TX
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
LOUD SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

STOLEN AUTO
TRESPASSING

WATERMAIN BREAK

WATERMAIN BREAK
AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/27/2023 3:03:36 PM



Incident Date Report Number

3/25/2023

3/25/2023

3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023

3/25/2023
3/25/2023

3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023

3/25/2023
3/25/2023

3/25/2023

3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023

RMP23-000791

RMP23-000792

RMP23-000793

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3911 EAGLE LN

APPROX LOC:3140
KIRCHOFF RD

1967 VERMONT ST
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3708 JAY LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
2313 WING ST

1251 GOLF RD

1211 GOLF RD

600 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: W SALT
CREEK LN

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

ROHLWING RD /
BLACKHAWK DR

2003 CAMPBELL ST
ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:3201
TOLLVIEW DR

3402 CAMPBELL ST
APPROX LOC: RAMP
3325 KIRCHOFF RD
3903 REDWING CT

Incident
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WATERMAIN BREAK

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
911 WRONG NUMBER
ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

WATERMAIN BREAK
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
HARASSING TX
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO

TRAFFIC STOP
LOUD PARTY
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Disposition
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

CITATION ISSUED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3/27/2023 3:03:36 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

3/25/2023

3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023
3/25/2023

RMP23-000795

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4961 WEBER DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
1801 ALGONQUIN RD
3325 KIRCHOFF RD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
INTOXICATED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

LOUD MUSIC

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3/27/2023 3:03:36 PM



