



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/25/2023		1900 GOLF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/25/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/25/2023	RMP23-000787	S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL AVE	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/25/2023	RMP23-000787	S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL AVE	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023	RMP23-000788	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/25/2023		APPROX LOC:3805 RYWICK CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/25/2023		APPROX LOC:1 WOODS CHAPEL RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/25/2023		3206 ORIOLE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023		APPROX LOC:3805 RYWICK CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/25/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/25/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023		2430 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/25/2023		APPROX LOC:2240 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/25/2023		1645 HICKS RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/25/2023		2616 SMITH ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/25/2023	RMP23-000790	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/25/2023	RMP23-000789	2400 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/25/2023		S OLD WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023		2701 ALGONQUIN RD	WATERMAIN BREAK	
3/25/2023		5513 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/25/2023		3911 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/25/2023		APPROX LOC:3140 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/25/2023		1967 VERMONT ST	WATERMAIN BREAK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
3/25/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/25/2023		3708 JAY LN	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/25/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/25/2023	RMP23-000791	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/25/2023		2313 WING ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023	RMP23-000792	1251 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/25/2023		1211 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/25/2023		600 HICKS RD	WATERMAIN BREAK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023		APPROX LOC: W SALT CREEK LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/25/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/25/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
3/25/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/25/2023	RMP23-000793	ROHLWING RD / BLACKHAWK DR	ACCIDENT	CITATION ISSUED
3/25/2023		2003 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/25/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
3/25/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
3/25/2023		3402 CAMPBELL ST	INFO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
3/25/2023		3325 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD PARTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023		3903 REDWING CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
3/25/2023		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023		4961 WEBER DR	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
3/25/2023		1801 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3/25/2023	RMP23-000795	3325 KIRCHOFF RD	LOUD MUSIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST